
ht
tp

s:
//e

sa
j.t

jm
s.

ju
s.

br
/p

as
ta

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
ab

rir
C

on
fe

re
nc

ia
D

oc
um

en
to

.d
o,

 in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

04
74

04
-5

4.
20

11
.8

.1
2.

00
01

 e
 o

 c
ód

ig
o 

33
E4

48
F.

lib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
di

gi
ta

is
 p

or
 U

su
ár

io
 p

ad
rã

o 
pa

ra
 a

ce
ss

o 
SA

J/
AT

, e
m

 2
9/

11
/2

01
9 

às
 1

0:
56

. P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r o
s 

au
to

s 
pr

oc
es

su
ai

s,
 a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

Es
te

 d
oc

um
en

to
 é

 c
op

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
 a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 J
O

SE
 B

EL
G

A 
AS

SI
S 

TR
AD

 e
 P

R
O

TO
C

O
LA

D
O

R
A 

TJ
M

S 
2.

 P
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
9/

11
/2

01
9 

às
 1

0:
50

, s
ob

 o
 n

úm
er

o 
W

C
G

R
19

08
50

80
44

4 
   

 , 
e

fls. 254



ht
tp

s:
//e

sa
j.t

jm
s.

ju
s.

br
/p

as
ta

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
ab

rir
C

on
fe

re
nc

ia
D

oc
um

en
to

.d
o,

 in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

04
74

04
-5

4.
20

11
.8

.1
2.

00
01

 e
 o

 c
ód

ig
o 

33
E4

48
F.

lib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
di

gi
ta

is
 p

or
 U

su
ár

io
 p

ad
rã

o 
pa

ra
 a

ce
ss

o 
SA

J/
AT

, e
m

 2
9/

11
/2

01
9 

às
 1

0:
56

. P
ar

a 
ac

es
sa

r o
s 

au
to

s 
pr

oc
es

su
ai

s,
 a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

Es
te

 d
oc

um
en

to
 é

 c
op

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
 a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 J
O

SE
 B

EL
G

A 
AS

SI
S 

TR
AD

 e
 P

R
O

TO
C

O
LA

D
O

R
A 

TJ
M

S 
2.

 P
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
9/

11
/2

01
9 

às
 1

0:
50

, s
ob

 o
 n

úm
er

o 
W

C
G

R
19

08
50

80
44

4 
   

 , 
e

fls. 255


